
Subject: Exam Date: Start: Length:
Art and Design (Art and Design) Non-Exam Assessment (Set Task) Tuesday 22 April 08:30 All Day
Art and Design (Graphic Comms) Non-Exam Assessment (Set Task) Tuesday 22 April 08:30 All Day
Art and Design (Art and Design) Non-Exam Assessment (Set Task) Wednesday 23 April 08:30 All Day
Art and Design (Graphic Comms) Non-Exam Assessment (Set Task) Wednesday 23 April 08:30 All Day
Art and Design (Photography) Non-Exam Assessment (Set Task) Thursday 24 April 08:30 All Day
Art and Design (Photography) Non-Exam Assessment (Set Task) Friday 25 April 08:30 All Day
German Speaking Test Tier F Monday 28 April Individual 0h 21m
German Speaking Test Tier H Monday 28 April Individual 0h 24m
German Speaking Test Tier F Tuesday 29 April Individual 0h 21m
German Speaking Test Tier H Tuesday 29 April Individual 0h 24m
German Speaking Test Tier F Wednesday 30 April Individual 0h 21m
German Speaking Test Tier H Wednesday 30 April Individual 0h 24m
German Speaking Test Tier F Thursday 1 May Individual 0h 21m
German Speaking Test Tier H Thursday 1 May Individual 0h 24m
Travel and Tourism Component 3 Friday 2 May 13:15 2h 00m
Health and Social Care Component 3 Tuesday 6 May 09:30 2h 00m
Digital Functional Skills (Resits) Wednesday 7 May 09:30 1h 45m
Digital Functional Skills (Resits) Wednesday 7 May 13:00 1h 45m
Drama Component 3 Thursday 8 May 09:30 1h 30m
English as a Second Language: Paper 1: Reading and Writing Thursday 8 May 09:30 2h 00m
Psychology Paper 1 Thursday 8 May 09:30 1h 30m
Sport Component 3 Thursday 8 May 09:30 1h 30m
German Listening Test Tier F Thursday 8 May 13:00 0h 35m
German Listening Test Tier H Thursday 8 May 13:00 0h 45m
German Reading Test Tier F Thursday 8 May 13:00 0h 45m
German Reading Test Tier H Thursday 8 May 13:00 1h 00m
English Literature Paper 1 Monday 12 May 09:30 1h 45m
Computer Science Paper 1 Monday 12 May 13:00 1h 30m
Biology Paper 1 Tier F Tuesday 13 May 13:00 1h 45m
Biology Paper 1 Tier H Tuesday 13 May 13:00 1h 45m
Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1F Tuesday 13 May 13:00 1h 15m
Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1H Tuesday 13 May 13:00 1h 15m
Geography Paper 1 Wednesday 14 May 09:30 1h 30m
Economics Paper 1 Wednesday 14 May 13:00 1h 30m
Maths Paper 1 Non Calculator (F) Thursday 15 May 09:30 1h 30m
Maths Paper 1 Non Calculator (H) Thursday 15 May 09:30 1h 30m
German Writing Test Tier F Thursday 15 May 13:00 1h 00m
German Writing Test Tier H Thursday 15 May 13:00 1h 15m
Psychology Paper 2 Thursday 15 May 13:00 1h 30m
History Paper 1 Friday 16 May 09:30 1h 20m
Chemistry Paper 1 Tier F Monday 19 May 09:30 1h 45m
Chemistry Paper 1 Tier H Monday 19 May 09:30 1h 45m
Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1F Monday 19 May 09:30 1h 15m
Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1H Monday 19 May 09:30 1h 15m
English Literature Paper 2 Tuesday 20 May 09:30 2h 15m
Computer Science Paper 2 Tuesday 20 May 13:00 1h 30m
Physics Paper 1 Tier F Thursday 22 May 09:30 1h 45m
Physics Paper 1 Tier H Thursday 22 May 09:30 1h 45m
Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1F Thursday 22 May 09:30 1h 15m
Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1H Thursday 22 May 09:30 1h 15m
Economics Paper 2 Thursday 22 May 13:00 1h 30m
English Language Paper 1 Friday 23 May 09:30 1h 45m
English as a Second Language: Paper 2: Listening Tuesday 3 June 09:30 0h 55m
Maths Paper 2 Calculator (F) Wednesday 4 June 09:30 1h 30m
Maths Paper 2 Calculator (H) Wednesday 4 June 09:30 1h 30m
History Paper 2 Thursday 5 June 09:30 1h 50m
English Language Paper 2 Friday 6 June 09:30 1h 45m
Geography Paper 2 Friday 6 June 13:15 1h 30m
Biology Paper 2 Tier F Monday 9 June 09:30 1h 45m
Biology Paper 2 Tier H Monday 9 June 09:30 1h 45m
Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2F Monday 9 June 09:30 1h 15m
Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2H Monday 9 June 09:30 1h 15m
Designing the Built Environment Component 1 Monday 9 June 13:00 1h 30m

Summer 2025 Exam Timetable



Subject: Exam Date: Start: Length:
Summer 2025 Exam Timetable

History Paper 3 Tuesday 10 June 13:00 1h 30m
Maths Paper 3 Calculator (F) Wednesday 11 June 09:30 1h 30m
Maths Paper 3 Calculator (H) Wednesday 11 June 09:30 1h 30m
Geography Paper 3 Thursday 12 June 09:30 1h 30m
Further Mathematics Paper 1 (Non Calculator) Thursday 12 June 13:00 1h 45m
Hospitality and Catering Component 1 Thursday 12 June 13:00 1h 20m
Music Technology Examined Assessment Thursday 12 June 13:00 1h 30m
Chemistry Paper 2 Tier F Friday 13 June 09:30 1h 45m
Chemistry Paper 2 Tier H Friday 13 June 09:30 1h 45m
Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2F Friday 13 June 09:30 1h 15m
Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2H Friday 13 June 09:30 1h 15m
Physics Paper 2 Tier F Monday 16 June 09:30 1h 45m
Physics Paper 2 Tier H Monday 16 June 09:30 1h 45m
Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2F Monday 16 June 09:30 1h 15m
Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2H Monday 16 June 09:30 1h 15m
Music Written Paper Monday 16 June 13:00 1h 30m
Further Mathematics Paper 2 (Calculator) Wednesday 18 June 13:00 1h 45m

Wednesday 25 JuneJCQ Contingency Day


